feet (15 240 mm) from property lines or any structure, and provisions shall be made to
prevent the fire from spreading to within 50 feet (15 240 mm) of any structure. Open
burning shall be restricted to one (1) acre lots or larger and shall be limited to a ten (10) ×
ten (10) × ten (10) foot area. Open burning shall be one thousand four hundred (1,400)
feet clearance of a city or village boundary.

Section 307.4.2 Recreational Fire. (See definitions Section 202.) Shall be and is
hereby amended to read as follows: Recreational fires shall not be conducted within 25 feet
(7620 mm) of a structure or combustible material.

[...]

Limited to single-family dwellings.

3. There is no charge for a recreational burn permit.

4. Subject to inspection.

5. Seasonal recreational burn permits may be granted to state licensed
campgrounds for recreational fires at approved campsites. Seasonal permit
fees are two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) and are valid from April 1
through October 1 for the year issued. The following restrictions apply to
seasonal recreational burn permits: 

6. Shall comply with the International Fire Code.

Section 307.6. Any additional requirements may be instituted by fire department